T32KIT.HL
Fits High Load End Controls: E32.HL.  Fits Genoa Leads:- G32
Fits T32/T32.HL Two Toggle Cars:  T32X4 Series
T32KIT.HL
Fits High Load End Controls: E32.HL.  Fits Genoa Leads:- G32
Fits T32/T32.HL Two Toggle Cars:  T32X4 Series
Strictly follow all instructions to avoid an accident, damage to your
vessel, personal injury or death. See www.harken.com/manuals for

4. Screws (70 mm) 4. Screws (70 mm)
Series or
Part Number Configuration
Screw Length
Screw Numberin mm
Cars
T32.HL Series/2 Toggles Sheave 13/8 35 HFS370
Dead End 1 25 HFS376
End Controls
E3220.HL Single Sheave 13/8 35 HFS370
E3230.HL Single Sheave/Dead End 13/4 45 HFS371
E3240.HL Double Sheave 21/16 55 HFS372
E3250.HL Double Sheave/Dead End 23/4 70 HFS368
Genoa Leads
G323B Single Sheave/Dead End 13/4 45 HFS371
G324B Double 21/16 55 HFS372
Series or
Part Number Configuration
Screw Length
Screw Numberin mm
Cars
T32.HL Series/2 Toggles Sheave 13/8 35 HFS370
Dead End 1 25 HFS376
End Controls
E3220.HL Single Sheave 13/8 35 HFS370
E3230.HL Single Sheave/Dead End 13/4 45 HFS371
E3240.HL Double Sheave 21/16 55 HFS372
E3250.HL Double Sheave/Dead End 23/4 70 HFS368
Genoa Leads
G323B Single Sheave/Dead End 13/4 45 HFS371
G324B Double 21/16 55 HFS372
8 mm x 70 mm Screws 8 mm x 70 mm Screws
70 mm length screws are provided
to fit a stack of two 40 mm sheaves
and a deadend for mounting on
the E32.HL end control.
70 mm length screws are provided
to fit a stack of two 40 mm sheaves
and a deadend for mounting on
the E32.HL end control.
1. Sideplate
2. Inner Race
3. Sheave
	 Assembly
1. Sideplate
2. Inner Race
3. Sheave
	 Assembly
Install Sheave or Dead End Install Sheave or Dead End
Shorten Screw Length Shorten Screw Length
Refer to chart for correct length. To shorten screw, find/purchase a 8 mm nut and
screw it onto the screw so it will be on the side that will be retained. Cut the screw
and clean up threads by removing nut. Remove any burrs using a file.
Refer to chart for correct length. To shorten screw, find/purchase a 8 mm nut and
screw it onto the screw so it will be on the side that will be retained. Cut the screw
and clean up threads by removing nut. Remove any burrs using a file.
Inner Race
Loctite®
Screws
Inner Race
Loctite®
Screws
Make sure screw is correct length. Remove set screws
or dead end. Put a drop of blue Loctite® into threaded
holes. Mount dead end or sideplate, sheave, and inner
race to car using screws provided. Make sure sheaves
are to the outside.
Make sure screw is correct length. Remove set screws
or dead end. Put a drop of blue Loctite® into threaded
holes. Mount dead end or sideplate, sheave, and inner
race to car using screws provided. Make sure sheaves
are to the outside.
Caution! Do not stack two blocks on mainsheet traveler cars. Do not
stack dead end on top of sheave. This will weaken the control assem-
bly and can lead to a blocks or dead end breaking, possibly resulting
in injury and damage to equipment.
Caution! Do not stack two blocks on mainsheet traveler cars. Do not
stack dead end on top of sheave. This will weaken the control assem-
bly and can lead to a blocks or dead end breaking, possibly resulting
in injury and damage to equipment.
70 mm Screws
70 mm
70 mm Screws
70 mm
Tip: Capture eyesplice into dead end before installing. Tip: Capture eyesplice into dead end before installing.
Set